05-23-2003 Express Mail Receipt No. EU832535539US Deposited on May 20, 2003 Form PTO-1595 OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003) 102456138 ____ ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 5-20-03 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Julian S. Taylor Name: Taylor Innovations, L.L.C. Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Assignment Street Address: 8025 N.W. 20 Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73127 Execution Date: May 6, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,348,039 issued 9/20/94 5.462.086 issued 10/31/95 Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 120.00 Name: Randall K. McCarthy Internal Address: Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bailey & Tippens, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address Bank One Tower 06-0540 (If additional fees are required) 100 North Broadway, Suite 1700 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

01 FC:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Randall K. McCarthy, Reg. No. 39,297

Name of Person Signing

Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73102-8820

Signature

5/20/03

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
1. Nar	ne of conveying party(ies):	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No
	ne and address of receiving party(ies)	
	rnal Address:	·
	et Address:	
	: State:	
Nan	ne and address of receiving party(ies)	
Inte	rnal Address:	
	et Address:	
City	: State:	ZIP:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🖺 No
4. App	lication number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application		cation, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
-		6,095,183 issued 8/1/00
		
Additional numbers attached?		

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0844

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. OKC00090

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For:

For: U.S. Patents By: Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Julian S. Taylor

8300 S. W. 8th

Oklahoma City, OK 73128

hereby sells, assigns and transfers the U.S. patents so obtained and identified in Exhibit "A" which is attached to and forms a part of this document, to:

ASSIGNEE: Taylor Innovations, L.L.C.

8025 N. W. 20

Oklahoma City, OK 73127 State of Formation: Oklahoma

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and which are found in U.S. Patents identified in Exhibit "A" and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and as to said Letters Patents, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: May 6, 2003

nature of Assignor Julian S. Taylor, Owner

Subscribed and sworn to before me at Oktobora Cotts

(City/or of)unty and stat

_, a Notary Public, this ____ day of

Commission No.

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0845

Exhibit "A"

Exhibit re: Assignment of Rights to Taylor Innovations, L.L.C.

Patents assigned to Julian S. Taylor

(U.S. and Foreign)

U.S. Patent No. 5,348,039 (S.N. 08/169,242) - Recorded at Reel 6820, Frame 0249

U.S. Patent No. 5,462,086 (S.N. 08/335,237) - Recorded at Reel 7222, Frame 0980

U.S. Patent No. 6,095,183 (S.N. 09/144,605) - Recorded at Reel 9431, Frame 0575

#203534.1

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0846